RG-CS85 Series Next-Generation
High-Performance GE Switches Datasheet 01
RG-CS85 Series
Next-Generation
High-Performance GE Switches
Datasheet
RG-CS85 Series Next-Generation
High-Performance GE Switches Datasheet 01

7.80 kg
(17.20 lbs)
Power Supply and Consumption
Power Supply and
Consumption RG-CS85-24GT8XS-D RG-CS85-
24SFP/8GT8XS-D RG-CS85-48GT4XS-D RG-CS85-48SFP4XS-D
Power supply 2 x pluggable power modules
Power module
redundancy 1+1 power redundancy
Power input
RG-PA150IB-F (AC input):
  Rated input voltage: 100 V AC to 240 V AC, 50 Hz to 60 Hz
  Maximum input voltage: 90 V AC to 264 V AC, 47 Hz to 63 Hz
  Maximum input current: 3 A
Maximum output
power RG-PA150IB-F: 150 W
Maximum power
consumption
60 W (excluding
expansion modules)

Power input
RG-PA600I-P-F (AC input):
  �Rated input voltage: 100 V AC to 240 V AC, 50 Hz to 60 Hz
  �Maximum input voltage: 90 V AC to 264 V AC, 47 Hz to 63 Hz
  �Maximum input current: 10 A
RG-PA1000I-P-F (AC input 1):
  �Rated input voltage: 100 V AC to 130 V AC, 50 Hz to 60 Hz
  �Maximum input voltage: 90 V AC to 143 V AC, 47 Hz to 63 Hz
  �Maximum input current: 12 A
RG-PA1000I-P-F (AC input 2):
  �Rated input voltage: 200 V AC to 240 V AC, 50 Hz to 60 Hz
  �Maximum input voltage: 180 V AC to 264 V AC, 47 Hz to 63 Hz
  �Maximum input current: 8 A
Maximum output
power
RG-PA600I-P-F: 600 W
RG-PA1000I-P-F:
  �100 V AC to 130 V AC: 930 W
  �200 V AC to 240 V AC: 1000 W
Maximum power

Internal Server Cluster WWW   E-Mail  DNS
NPE
07Ordering Guide
Follow the steps to order the RG-CS85 series switches.
	 Select a switch and expansion modules based on port requirements.
	 Select power supply modules.
	 Select optical transceivers based on port requirements.
RG-CS85 Series Next-Generation
High-Performance GE Switches Datasheet 15
08Ordering Information
Switches and Power Modules
Order switches, expansion modules, power supply modules, and other components as needed. Before ordering
an expansion module or power supply module, please contact our online customer service team for the latest
support information about the module.
Model Description
RG-CS85-24GT8XS-D 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 8 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports, 1 x expansion slot, 3 x built-in fixed fans, 2 x
power module slots (Purchase at least one RG-PA150IB-F module.)
RG-CS85-24SFP/8GT8XS-D
24 x 1GE SFP ports (ports 1 to 16 are 100M/1GE SFP ports, ports 1 to 8 are 1GE SFP/RJ45 combo ports), 8 x
1GE/10GE SFP+ ports, 1 x expansion slot, 3 x built-in fans, 2 x power module slots (Purchase at least one
RG-PA150IB-F module.)
RG-CS85-48GT4XS-D 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports, 1 x expansion slot, 3 x built-in fixed fans, 2 x
power module slots (Purchase at least one RG-PA150IB-F module.)
RG-CS85-48SFP4XS-D 48 x 1GE SFP ports, 4 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports, 1 x expansion slot, 3 x modular fans, 2 x power module slots
(Purchase at least one RG-PA150IB-F module.)
RG-CS85-48GT4XS-HPD 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports, 1 x expansion slot, 2 x modular fans, 2 x power
module slots (Purchase at least one RG-PA600I-P-F/RG-PA1000I-P-F module.)
CM85-4XS2CQ Expansion module, 4 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports and 2 x 40GE/100GE QSFP28 ports
RG-PA150IB-F 150 W AC power module
RG-PA600I-P-F 600 W AC power module
RG-PA1000I-P-F 1000 W AC power module
Note:
  �8 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports, 4 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports support 1GE SFP transceivers and 10GE SFP+ transceivers.
  �2 x 40GE/100GE QSFP28 ports support 40GE QSFP+ transceivers and 100GE QSFP28 transceivers.
Optical Transceivers and Cables
1GE
Model Description
Mini-GBIC-GT 1000BASE-X to 1000BASE-T, copper SFP transceiver, RJ45, 100 m over Cat 5e/6/6a
The port needs to be configured with auto-negotiation
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 1000BASE-SX, SFP transceiver, 850 nm, Duplex LC, 500 m over MMF
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 1000BASE-LX, SFP transceiver, 1310 nm, Duplex LC, 10 km over SMF
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 1000BASE-LH, SFP transceiver, 1310 nm, Duplex LC, 40 km over SMF
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 1000BASE-ZX, SFP transceiver, 1550 nm, Duplex LC, 80 km over SMF
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI 1000BASE-LX, SFP transceiver, Tx1310/Rx1550, BiDi LC, 20 km over SMF
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI 1000BASE-LX, SFP transceiver, Tx1550/Rx1310, BiDi LC, 20 km over SMF
RG-CS85 Series Next-Generation
High-Performance GE Switches Datasheet 16
Model Description
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI 1000BASE-LH, SFP transceiver, Tx1310/Rx1550, BiDi LC, 40 km over SMF
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI 1000BASE-LH, SFP transceiver, Tx1550/Rx1310, BiDi LC, 40 km over SMF
Note: BiDi transceivers must be used in pairs. If one end uses GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI, the other end must use GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI.
10GE
Model Description
XG-SFP-SR-MM850 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ transceiver, 850nm, Duplex LC, 300 m over MMF
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ transceiver, 1310nm, Duplex LC, 10 km over SMF
XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 10GBASE-ER, SFP+ transceiver, 1550nm, Duplex LC, 40 km over SMF
XG-SFP-AOC1M 10GBASE, SFP+ active optical cable (AOC), 1 m, including one cable and two optical transceivers
XG-SFP-AOC3M 10GBASE, SFP+ active optical cable (AOC), 3 m, including one cable and two optical transceivers
XG-SFP-AOC5M 10GBASE, SFP+ active optical cable (AOC), 5 m, including one cable and two optical transceivers
40GE
Model Description
40G-QSFP-SR-MM850 40GBASE-SR, QSFP+ transceiver, 850 nm, MPO 1 x 12, 150 m over OM4 MMF, 100 m over OM3 MMF
40G-QSFP-LSR-MM850 40GBASE-LSR, QSFP+ transceiver, 850 nm, MPO 1 x 12, 400 m over OM4 MMF, 300 m over OM3 MMF
40G-QSFP-LR4-SM1310 40GBASE-LR4, QSFP+ transceiver, 1310 nm, Duplex LC, 10 km over SMF
40G-QSFP-iLR4-SM1310 40GBASE-iLR4, QSFP+ transceiver, 1310 nm, Duplex LC, 2 km over SMF
40G-QSFP-LX4-SM1310 40GBASE-LX4, QSFP+ transceiver, 1310 nm, Duplex LC, 150 m over OM3/OM4 MMF, 2 km over SMF
40G-AOC-5M 40GBASE, QSFP+ active optical cable (AOC), 5 m, including one cable and two optical transceivers
40G-AOC-30M 40GBASE, QSFP+ active optical cable (AOC), 30 m, including one cable and two optical transceivers
100GE
Model Description
100G-QSFP-SR-MM850 100GBASE-SR, QSFP28 transceiver, 850 nm, MPO 1 x 12, 100 m over OM4 MMF, 70 m over OM3 MMF
100G-QSFP-LR4-SM1310 100GBASE-LR4, QSFP28 transceiver, 1310 nm, Duplex LC, 10 km over SMF